
January 7-13, 2024

Sunday, January 7

Booster Club Chicken Feed Drive-Thru, 11:00- 2:00-gone

KC’s Free Throw Contest, 1:00

Monday, January 8

Blood Drive, 12:30-6 p.m., Learning Center

Tuesday, January 9

G/B BB vs. Wynot, 4:30, TT: R. Gade

WR@ Randolph, 6:00

JH Robotics, 4 p.m.

Wednesday, January 10

Discipleship Groups, 8:00-8:55 a.m.

Mass 2:45 p.m.

Thursday, January 11

BBB vs. Dakota Valley, 4:30 p.m.; TT: L. Christensen

Bowling @ Pender, 5:30 p.m.

WR vs. Lyons, HT Gym, 6 p.m.

Parent’s Night for Wrestlers

Spirit Day

JH Robotics, 4 p.m.

Friday, January 12

G/B BB @ Pierce, 4:30 p.m. dismissal 2:35 p.m.

Saturday, January 13

Pierce Speech Meet

9th BBB @ Allen Trny.

JH G/B BB vs. Ponca, 9 a.m. TT: V. Nelson

WR@ Battle Creek, 9 a.m.

Bowling @ Norfolk High School, 9 a.m.

Coming Events
Monday, January 15 Thursday, January 18

9th G/B BB vs. Norfolk, 6 p.m. TT: S. Dendinger JH BBB @ Norfolk Catholic, 6:15
Hearing Rechecks FFA Chapter Meeting

Mass, 8 a.m.
Tuesday, January 16

FFA Officer Meeting Friday, January 19
ASVAB Tests, 8 a.m. for Juniors G/B BB vs. Wayne, 4:30 p.m. TT: L. Brown

Dance Camp
Wednesday, January 17

2:30 dismissal
Howells Speech Meet


